

राष्ट्रीय फैशन टेक्नोलॉजी संस्थान,

वस्त्र मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार सिडको,इलेक्ट्रोनिक काम्प्लेक्स रगरेंट श्रीनगर –191132, जम्मू कश्मीर

National Institute of Fashion Technology, Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India SIDCO Electronic Complex Rangreth, Srinagar-191132 J&K

Notice

Date: 07.08.2019

Subject: Suspension of all Classes at NIFT Srinagar.

Keeping in mind the current situation at NIFT Srinagar, It has been decided that all the classes at NIFT Srinagar will be suspended. The classes will be started from 19/08/19 onwards if the situation will be normal in Srinagar.

This issue with the approval of competent authority.

Joint Director (I/C)

To,

1. All the Students NIFT Srinagar.

2. Notice board

Copy to:

1) Director (for Information).

- 2) CAC.
- 3) All CC.
- 4. Asst warden